Terre Du lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Case/rate Case

WR-2017-0110

Test Year Ending 09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Capital Structure Schedule - Water

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $172,260 26.32% 9.67% 2.545%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $482,189 73.68% 4.99% 3.677%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $654,449 100.00%  6.222%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Note: column C: is 6 positions with 4 that are displayed (if not totaled correctly, due to rounding)

Accounting Schedule: 04
Sponsor: Jeffrey Smith

Page: 1 of 1Schedule KDF-d3   Page 6 of 22

Terre Du lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Case/rate Case

WR-2017-0110

Test Year Ending 09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Plant In Service - Water

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 300.000 Stipulated Plant $203,633 100.00% $203,633

3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $203,633 $0 $203,633

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0

7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $0 100.00% $0

8 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

10 314.000 Wells and Springs $205,643 100.00% $205,643

11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $205,643 $0 $205,643

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $151,974 100.00% $151,974

16 325.000 Submersible Pumping Equipment $141,530 100.00% $141,530

17 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

18 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

19 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $293,504 $0 $293,504

20 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

21 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

22 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

23 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $2,385 100.00% $2,385

24 332.100 Chemical Pumps $1,115 100.00% $1,115

25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $3,500 $0 $3,500

26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

28 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0

29 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $89,596 100.00% $89,596

30 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

31 345.000 Services $305,987 100.00% $305,987

32 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $58,275 100.00% $58,275

33 346.100 Meters- Bronze Chamber $0 100.00% $0

34 346.200 Meters- Plastic Chamber $76,982 100.00% $76,982

35 347.000 Meter Installations- Bronze $0 100.00% $0

36 347.200 Meter Installations- Plastic $47,867 100.00% $47,867

[…]

48 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $66,407 6.70% $4,449 0 0.00%

49 397.000 Communication Equipment $3,727 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

50 Other General Equipment $0 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

51 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $128,921 $6,002

Accounting Schedule: 06
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 2Schedule KDF-d3   Page 10 of 22

Terre Du lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Case/rate Case

WR-2017-0110

Test Year Ending 09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Depreciation Expense - Water

A B C D E F G

Line Account Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation Average Net

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense Life Salvage

52 Total Depreciation $1,436,212 $46,038

Note:  Average Life and Net Salvage columns are informational and have no impact on the entered Depreciation Rate.

Accounting Schedule: 06
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 2 of 2Schedule KDF-d3   Page 11 of 22

Terre Du lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Case/rate Case

WR-2017-0110

Test Year Ending 09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Water

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 300.000 Stipulated Plant $163,163 100.00% $163,163

3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0

4 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $163,163 $0 $163,163

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

6 310.000 Land & Land Rights - SSP $0 100.00% $0

7 311.000 Structures & Improvements - SSP $0 100.00% $0

8 312.000 Collection & Impounding Reservoirs $0 100.00% $0

9 313.000 Lake, River & Other Intakes $0 100.00% $0

10 314.000 Wells and Springs $17,222 100.00% $17,222

11 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $0 100.00% $0

12 316.000 Supply Mains $0 100.00% $0

13 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $17,222 $0 $17,222

14 PUMPING PLANT

15 321.000 Structures & Improvements - PP $0 100.00% $0

16 325.000 Submersible Pumping Equipment $22,560 100.00% $22,560

17 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

18 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $0 100.00% $0

19 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $22,560 $0 $22,560

20 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

21 330.000 Land & Land Rights-WTP $0 100.00% $0

22 331.000 Structures & Improvements - WTP $0 100.00% $0

23 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $377 100.00% $377

24 332.100 Chemical Pumps $288 100.00% $288

25 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $665 $0 $665

26 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION PLANT

27 340.000 Land & Land Rights-T&D $0 100.00% $0

28 341.000 Structures & Improvements - T&D $0 100.00% $0

29 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $27,649 100.00% $27,649

30 344.000 Fire Mains $0 100.00% $0

31 345.000 Services $144,227 100.00% $144,227

32 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $25,608 100.00% $25,608

33 346.100 Meters- Bronze Chamber $0 100.00% $0

34 346.200 Meters- Plastic Chamber $88,128 100.00% $88,128

35 347.000 Meter Installations- Bronze $0 100.00% $0

36 347.200 Meter Installations- Plastic $8,566 100.00% $8,566

[…]

44 G & A Meals & Entertainment (5086) $346 W-44 -$346 100.00% $0

45 Group Health Insurance (5087) $30,942 W-45 -$5,205 100.00% $25,737

46 Telephone (5090) $3,137 W-46 -$1,400 100.00% $1,737

47 Rent & Utilities (5100) $0 100.00% $0

48 Equipment Rental (5101) $0 100.00% $0

49 Education Expenses (5105) $907 W-49 -$113 100.00% $794

50 Backhoe Expenses (5150) $0 100.00% $0

51 Ditch Witch Expenses (5155) $0 100.00% $0

52 Dump Truck Expenses (5160) $0 100.00% $0

53 Truck Expense (5165) $2,919 W-53 -$1,500 100.00% $1,419

54 Gasoline & Diesel Fuel (5170) $5,102 W-54 -$307 100.00% $4,795

55 Bldg Maintenance Expense (5175) $0 100.00% $0

56 Misc General Expenses (5110) $991 W-56 -$239 100.00% $752

57 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $70,259 -$15,380 $54,879

Accounting Schedule: 09
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 1 of 2Schedule KDF-d3   Page 21 of 22

Terre Du lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Case/rate Case

WR-2017-0110

Test Year Ending 09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Expense Schedule - Water

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

58 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

59 Penalties (5112) $0 100.00% $0

60 Permits & Licenses (5145) $7,729 W-60 -$7,134 100.00% $595

61 PSC Assessment (5147) $730 W-61 $2,192 100.00% $2,922

62 Inv. Variation (5180) $2,188 W-62 -$2,188 100.00% $0

63 Interest Expense (5310) $10,140 W-63 -$10,140 100.00% $0

64 Capitalized Costs (5400) -$5,340 W-64 $5,340 100.00% $0

65 Dues $0 W-65 $1,160 100.00% $1,160

66 Amortization Expense $0 W-66 $155 100.00% $155

67 Depreciation $30,277 W-67 $7,860 100.00% $38,137

68 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $45,724 -$2,755 $42,969

69 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

70 Real Estate & Pers Prop Taxes (5102) $2,252 W-70 $1,156 100.00% $3,408

71 Payroll Taxes (5001) $9,145 W-71 $1,431 100.00% $10,576

72 General Tax & License (5143) $0 100.00% $0

73 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $11,397 $2,587 $13,984

74 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $303,607 $1,589 $305,196

Accounting Schedule: 09
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 2 of 2Schedule KDF-d3   Page 22 of 22

Exhibit No.:

Issue: Accounting Schedules
Witness: MO PSC Auditors

Sponsoring Party: MO PSC Staff
Case No: SR-2017-0109

Date Prepared: 4/26/2017

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMMISSION STAFF

AUDITING DEPARTMENT

STAFF ACCOUNTING SCHEDULES

TERRE DU LAC UTILITIES CORPORATION

CASE NO.  SR-2017-0109

Jefferson City, Missouri

April 2017

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 1 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Rate Design Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E F

Account

Line Number Staff Customer Percentage

Number Description (Optional) Annualized Charge Commodity Rate

Rev-1 ANNUALIZED REVENUES

Rev-2 Annualized Rate Revenues (1) $297,128

Rev-3 Miscellaneous Revenues (1) $101,208

Rev-4 TOTAL ANNUALIZED REVENUES $398,336

1 OPERATIONS EXPENSES (2)

2 Salaries & Wages (5000) $137,327 $0 $137,327 0.00%

3 Payroll - ON CALL PAY (5051) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

4 Payroll - Sick Pay (5052) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

5 Payroll - Holiday Pay (5053) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

6 Payroll - Vacation Pay (5054) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

7 Payroll - Overtime (5056) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

8 Employee Benefits (5061) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

9 Power Purchase-Pump & Treat (5005) $13,079 $0 $13,079 0.00%

10 Operating Supplies & Expense (5010) $2,005 $0 $2,005 0.00%

11 Chemicals (5020) $3,023 $0 $3,023 0.00%

12 Uniforms (5030) $2,319 $0 $2,319 0.00%

13 Operating Supplies-Sewer Lines (5040) $1,572 $0 $1,572 0.00%

14 TOTAL OPERATIONS EXPENSE $159,325 $0 $159,325

15 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

16 Maintenance-Collect/Force (5015) $27 $0 $27 0.00%

17 Tank Pump Out (5021) $600 $0 $600 0.00%

18 Maint Supply & Engineering (5025) $468 $0 $468 0.00%

19 Labor-Sewer Treatment Plant (5035) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

20 Maintenance-Sewer Gravity (5045) $558 $0 $558 0.00%

21 Road Cut Repairs (5046) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

22 Maintenance-Pressure Lines (5050) $1,402 $0 $1,402 0.00%

23 Maintenance-Customer Press Pump (5115) $38,277 $0 $38,277 0.00%

24 new connect/pressure pump (5118) $41,785 $0 $41,785 0.00%

25 Maint-Treat & Disposal Equip (5120) $395 $0 $395 0.00%

26 Maint-Jet Rodder (5123) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

27 Maint-Other Plant Facilities (5125) $879 $0 $879 0.00%

28 TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSE $84,391 $0 $84,391

29 CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE

30 Cust Records & Collection Exp (5135) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

31 Postage Expense (5095) $2,054 $0 $2,054 0.00%

32 Bad Debts (5141) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

33 BIlling & Collection $390 $0 $390 0.00%

34 TOTAL CUSTOMER ACCOUNT EXPENSE $2,444 $0 $2,444

35 ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES

36 Mileage - Kathy Tilley $187 $0 $187 0.00%

37 G & A Salaries (5060) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

38 Management Fees (5065) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

39 G & A Office Expense (5070) $1,480 $0 $1,480 0.00%

40 Credit Card Fees (5071) -$21 $0 -$21 0.00%

41 Bank Charges (5072) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

42 G & A Outside Services (5075) $346 $0 $346 0.00%

43 Engineering Fees (5077) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

44 G & A Legal and Accounting (5080) $1,487 $0 $1,487 0.00%

45 Legal & Consult Rate Case (5082) $89 $0 $89 0.00%

46 G & A Insurance (5085) $10,756 $0 $10,756 0.00%

47 G & A Meals & Entertainment (5086) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

48 Group Health Insurance (5087) $25,737 $0 $25,737 0.00%

49 Telephone (5090) $1,997 $0 $1,997 0.00%

50 Rent & Utilities (5100) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

51 Equipment Rental (5101) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

52 Education Expenses (5105) $794 $0 $794 0.00%

53 Backhoe Expenses (5150) $4 $0 $4 0.00%

54 Ditch Witch Expenses (5155) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

Accounting Schedule:01
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 1 of 2

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 2 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Rate Design Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E F

Account

Line Number Staff Customer Percentage

Number Description (Optional) Annualized Charge Commodity Rate

55 Dump Truck Expenses (5160) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

56 Truck Expense (5165) $1,419 $0 $1,419 0.00%

57 Gasoline & Diesel Fuel (5170) $5,513 $0 $5,513 0.00%

58 Bldg Maintenance Expense (5175) $151 $0 $151 0.00%

59 Misc General Expense (5110) $1,059 $0 $1,059 0.00%

60 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $50,998 $0 $50,998

61 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

62 Penalties (5112) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

63 Lab Analysis (5140) $9,000 $0 $9,000 0.00%

64 Permits & Licenses (5145) $9,451 $0 $9,451 0.00%

65 PSC Assessment (5147) $4,032 $0 $4,032 0.00%

66 Inv. Variation (5180) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

67 Interest expense (5310) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

68 Capitalized Costs (5400) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

69 Dues $1,160 $0 $1,160 0.00%

70 Amortization Expense $155 $0 $155 0.00%

71 Depreciation $38,526 $0 $38,526 0.00%

72 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $62,324 $0 $62,324

73 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

74 Real Estate & Pers Prop Taxes (5102) $1,938 $0 $1,938 0.00%

75 Payroll Taxes (5001) $11,623 $0 $11,623 0.00%

76 General Tax & License (5143) $0 $0 $0 0.00%

77 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $13,561 $0 $13,561

78 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $373,043 $0 $373,043

79 Interest Expense (3) $16,099 $0 $16,099 0.00%

80 Return on Equity (3) $11,143 $0 $11,143 0.00%

81 Income Taxes (3) $2,775 $0 $2,775 0.00%

82 TOTAL INTEREST RETURN & TAXES $30,017 $0 $30,017

83 TOTAL COST OF SERVICE $403,060 $0 $403,060

84 Less: Miscellaneous Revenues $101,208 $0 $101,208 0.00%

85 COST TO RECOVER IN RATES $301,852 $0 $301,852

86 INCREMENTAL INCREASE IN RATE REVENUES $4,724

87 PERCENTAGE OF INCREASE 1.19%

88 REQUESTED INCREASE IN REVENUES $8,700

(1)  From Revenue Schedule

(2)  From Expense Schedule

(3)  From PreTax Rate of Return Schedule, Rate Base & Return Schedule

Accounting Schedule:01
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 2 of 2

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 3 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Rate Base Required Return on Investment Schedule - Sewer

A B

Line Dollar

Number Rate Base Description Amount

1 Plant In Service $976,803 From Plant Schedule

[…]

Accounting Schedule:03
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 1 of 1

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 5 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Capital Structure Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E

Percentage

of Total Embedded Weighted

Line Dollar Capital Cost of Cost of

Number Description Amount Structure Capital Capital

1 Common Stock $115,245 26.32% 9.67% 2.545%

2 Other Security-Non Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

3 Preferred Stock $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

4 Long Term Debt $322,594 73.68% 4.99% 3.677%

5 Short Term Debt $0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

6 Other Security-Tax

Deductible

$0 0.00% 0.00% 0.000%

7 TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $437,839 100.00%  6.222%

To PreTax Return Rate Schedule

Accounting Schedule:04
Sponsor: Jeffrey Smith

Page: 1 of 1

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 6 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Plant In Service - Sewer

A B C D E F G

Line Account # Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 300.000 Stipulated Plant $60,347 100.00% $60,347

3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0

4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 100.00% $0

5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $60,347 $0 $60,347

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $0 100.00% $0

8 311.000 Structures & Improvements $8,309 100.00% $8,309

9 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $8,309 $0 $8,309

10 COLLECTION PLANT

11 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force $205,198 100.00% $205,198

12 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $37,233 100.00% $37,233

13 353.000 Other Collection Plant Facilities $0 100.00% $0

14 354.000 Services to Customers $262,109 100.00% $262,109

15 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices $0 100.00% $0

16 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $504,540 $0 $504,540

17 PUMPING PLANT

18 362.000 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits $0 100.00% $0

19 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $238,836 100.00% $238,836

20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $238,836 $0 $238,836

21 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

22 Oxidation Lagoon $0 100.00% $0

23 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment $49,277 100.00% $49,277

24 374.000 Plant Sewers $0 100.00% $0

25 375.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $0 100.00% $0

26 376.000 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $0 100.00% $0

27 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $49,277 $0 $49,277

28 GENERAL PLANT

29 390.000 Structures and Improvements $2,300 100.00% $2,300

30 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $10,722 100.00% $10,722

31 391.100 Electronic Office Equipment $3,287 100.00% $3,287

32 392.000 Transportation Equipment $28,233 100.00% $28,233

33 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,588 100.00% $2,588

34 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,197 100.00% $1,197

35 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $66,407 100.00% $66,407

36 397.000 Communication Equipment $760 100.00% $760

37 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $115,494 $0 $115,494

38 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $976,803 $0 $976,803

To Rate Base & Depreciation Schedules

Accounting Schedule:05
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 7 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Schedule of Adjustments for Plant in Service - Sewer

A B C D E

Plant

Adjustment Account Adjustment Total

Number Plant In Service Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

Total Plant Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule:05-1
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1
Schedule KDF-d4   Page 8 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

[…]

27 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $49,277 $2,464

28 GENERAL PLANT

29 390.000 Structures and Improvements $2,300 2.50% $58 0 0.00%

30 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $10,722 5.00% $536 0 0.00%

31 391.100 Electronic Office Equipment $3,287 14.30% $470 0 0.00%

32 392.000 Transportation Equipment $28,233 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

33 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,588 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

34 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $1,197 8.30% $99 0 0.00%

35 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $66,407 6.70% $4,449 0 0.00%

36 397.000 Communication Equipment $760 0.00% $0 0 0.00%

37 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $115,494 $5,612

38 Total Depreciation $976,803 $43,768

Note:  Average Life and Net Salvage columns are informational and have no impact on the entered Depreciation Rate.

Accounting Schedule:06
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 9 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Accumulated Depreciation Reserve - Sewer

A B C  D E F G

Line Account Total Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

2 300.000 Stipulated Plant $50,550 100.00% $50,550

3 302.000 Franchises $0 100.00% $0

4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant $0 100.00% $0

5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $50,550 $0 $50,550

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT

7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $0 100.00% $0

8 311.000 Structures & Improvements $2,889 100.00% $2,889

9 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $2,889 $0 $2,889

10 COLLECTION PLANT

11 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force $77,990 100.00% $77,990

12 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $19,367 100.00% $19,367

13 353.000 Other Collection Plant Facilities $0 100.00% $0

14 354.000 Services to Customers $93,247 100.00% $93,247

15 355.000 Flow Measuring Devices $0 100.00% $0

16 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $190,604 $0 $190,604

17 PUMPING PLANT

18 362.000 Receiving Wells and Pump Pits $0 100.00% $0

19 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $22,292 100.00% $22,292

20 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $22,292 $0 $22,292

21 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT

22 Oxidation Lagoon $0 100.00% $0

23 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Equipment $22,546 100.00% $22,546

24 374.000 Plant Sewers $0 100.00% $0

25 375.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $0 100.00% $0

26 376.000 Other Treatment & Disposal Plant Equip. $0 100.00% $0

27 TOTAL TREATEMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $22,546 $0 $22,546

28 GENERAL PLANT

29 390.000 Structures and Improvements $55 100.00% $55

30 391.000 Office Furniture & Equipment $9,586 100.00% $9,586

31 391.100 Electronic Office Equipment $1,379 100.00% $1,379

32 392.000 Transportation Equipment $29,909 100.00% $29,909

33 394.000 Tools, Shop and Garage Equipment $2,617 100.00% $2,617

34 395.000 Laboratory Equipment -$341 100.00% -$341

35 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $30,636 100.00% $30,636

36 397.000 Communication Equipment $942 100.00% $942

37 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $74,783 $0 $74,783

38 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $363,664 $0 $363,664

To Rate Base Schedule

Accounting Schedule:07
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1

Schedule KDF-d4   Page 10 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Schedule of Adjustments for Accumulated Deprecreciation Reserve - Sewer

A B C D E

Reserve Total

Adjustment Accumulated Depreciation Reserve Account Adjustment Adjustment

Number Adjustments Description Number Amount Amount

Total Reserve Adjustments $0

Accounting Schedule:07-1
Sponsor: Amanda McMellen

Page: 1 of 1
Schedule KDF-d4   Page 11 of 26

[…]

51 Equipment Rental (5101) $0 100.00% $0

52 Education Expenses (5105) $907 S-52 -$113 100.00% $794

53 Backhoe Expenses (5150) $4 100.00% $4

54 Ditch Witch Expenses (5155) $0 100.00% $0

55 Dump Truck Expenses (5160) $0 100.00% $0

56 Truck Expense (5165) $2,919 S-56 -$1,500 100.00% $1,419

57 Gasoline & Diesel Fuel (5170) $5,102 S-57 $411 100.00% $5,513

58 Bldg Maintenance Expense (5175) $151 100.00% $151

59 Misc General Expense (5110) $1,298 S-59 -$239 100.00% $1,059

60 TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL $70,721 -$19,723 $50,998

61 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES

62 Penalties (5112) $0 100.00% $0

63 Lab Analysis (5140) $7,875 S-63 $1,125 100.00% $9,000

64 Permits & Licenses (5145) $9,180 S-64 $271 100.00% $9,451

65 PSC Assessment (5147) $1,008 S-65 $3,024 100.00% $4,032

Accounting Schedule:09
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 1 of 2Schedule KDF-d4   Page 18 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Expense Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E F G

Account Company/

Line Number Test Year Adjustment Jurisdictional Adjusted

Number (Optional) Expense Description Amount Number Adjustments Allocation Jurisdictional

66 Inv. Variation (5180) $149 S-66 -$149 100.00% $0

67 Interest expense (5310) $10,139 S-67 -$10,139 100.00% $0

68 Capitalized Costs (5400) -$5,746 S-68 $5,746 100.00% $0

69 Dues $0 S-69 $1,160 100.00% $1,160

70 Amortization Expense $0 S-70 $155 100.00% $155

71 Depreciation $27,718 S-71 $10,808 100.00% $38,526

72 TOTAL OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES $50,323 $12,001 $62,324

73 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

74 Real Estate & Pers Prop Taxes (5102) $2,252 S-74 -$314 100.00% $1,938

75 Payroll Taxes (5001) $8,881 S-75 $2,742 100.00% $11,623

76 General Tax & License (5143) $0 100.00% $0

77 TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $11,133 $2,428 $13,561

78 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $359,937 $13,106 $373,043

Accounting Schedule:09
Sponsor: Keith Foster

Page: 2 of 2Schedule KDF-d4   Page 19 of 26

Terre Du Lac Utilities Corporation

Informal Rate Case

SR-2017-0109

Test Year Ending  09/30/2016 Updated Through 12/31/2016

Expense Adjustment Schedule - Sewer

A B C D E

Expense Adj Account Adjustment Total

Number Adjustment Description Number Amount Adjustment

S-2 Salaries & Wages (5000) $24,731

1. To annualize salaries and wages. (Foster) $24,731

S-3 Payroll - ON CALL PAY (5051) -$2,524

1. To remove On Call Pay already included in

Salaries & Wages. (Foster)

-$2,524

S-4 Payroll - Sick Pay (5052) -$1,215